

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Cooch Behar
Court of District Judge, Cooch Behar

Present : **Sri S.C.Polle, District Judge, Cooch Behar**
(WB01273)

Other Suit (Will) No. 02 of 2024
(CNR No.WBCB01-001504-2024)

Chittaranjan Lahiri

-Versus-

Arati Barnwal & 03 Others

1
05.06.2024

An application under section 288 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 is filed by the plaintiff with a prayer to grant probate of "Will" executed by the deceased Keshari Nandan Barnwal, S/O Late Ram Kishore Barnwal being contentious in the court of learned District Delegate at Sadar, Cooch Behar. Documents filed by firisti be kept with the record.

Admit. Register the application as Other Suit (Will).

Original "Will" and lower court record of Misc. (Probate) No.06 of 2023 has not been received from the learned District Delegate, Cooch Behar.

Learned District Delegate, Sadar, Cooch-Bihar is requested to transmit the original "Will" directly to the safe custody of Head Clerk of this court and the case record of Misc.(Probate) 06/2023 to the Vernacular Section of this Court at once.

Inform accordingly.

Issue notices to the the O.Ps, through the process of the court as well as by registered or speed post, notice board of the District Judge's Court, last residence of the deceased and to the Collector, Cooch Behar.

Requisites be filed within **10 days** from today to comply the aforesaid direction.

File original postal receipt and delivery status report downloaded from the official website of Indiapost supported by an affidavit of service.

The plaintiff is directed to endorse a note in the notices to apprise the respondents regarding Legal Aid at a free of cost from District Legal Service Authority, Cooch-Bihar as per prescribed norms.

In the event, requisites are filed, the same be issued after proper checking.

Photocopy of the "Will" be kept in the office file.

To **09/08/2024** for S/R, A/D and awaiting case record.

Dictated and corrected,

Sd/-
District Judge,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge,
Cooch Behar.