

Other Suit No. 02 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

03

13/12/2024

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff has filed postal receipt and postal track report from which it appears that notice has been served properly upon the defendants Nos 1 to 3.

Let it be kept in the record.

On call, defendants Nos 1 to 3 are found absent on call and none appears for them.

In view of the above, the case is fixed ex parte against the the defendants Nos 1 to 3.

No S/R is received. Nothing has been filed as regards to the service of notice upon defendant No 4.

However, plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps regarding service of notice upon the defendant No 4.

Fix **20/02/2025** for S/R and appearance of defendant No 4.

Steps in the meantime.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**