

Other Suit No. 02 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

04

20/02/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff has requisite under firisti in respect of defendant No 4.

Let it be issued.

Sri Ajoy Chakroborty appearing for the defendants Nos 1 & 2 has filed an application praying for vacating ex parte order supporting affidavit. Another petition has ben filed on non maintainability of the suit. Copy has been served.

Let the petitions and Vokatnama be kept in the record.

Fix **23/04/2025** for hearing petition for vacating ex parte order. W/O in the meantime.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**