

Other Suit No. 02 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

06

05/06/2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing petition for vacating ex parte order against defendant No 1 and 2.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Heard the petition.

Fix **23/06/2025** for order.

Sd/- S.N.Chakraborti

**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**