

Other Suit No. 02 of 2024

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

08

02/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for filing W/S.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

W/S has been filed by the defendant Nos. 1 & 2. copy served. Let it be kept in record.

Let the case being ready for trial be transferred to the court of Learned Additional District Judge, 3rd court, Cooch Behar for disposal.

Fix 30/08/2025 for appearance before the transferee court.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch-Behar**