

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**Other Suit (Will) – 02/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001504-2024**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 11**  
**Dated 24-09-2025**

Today is fixed for report of Sheristadar.

Hajira is filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Lawyer's hajira is filed on behalf of defendants no. 1 and 2.

Sheristadar submits report that the draft notice filed by the plaintiff is not proper. Plaintiff also files a petition praying for rectification of the draft notice. In view of report submitted by Sheristadar and petition filed by the plaintiff today plaintiff is hereby directed to file fresh draft notice on the next date positively.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 03.11.25 for filing fresh draft notice by the plaintiff.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899