

In the court of Additional District Judge, 3rd Coburt, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Other Suit (Will)- 02/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-001504-2024

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha, Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 13
Dated 25-11-2025

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and fresh draft notice.

Lawyers haziras are filed on behalf of petitioner and respondent respectively.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Plaintiff files amended plaint and a draft notice today as per firisti.

Let the amended plaint be kept with the record

Sheristadar of Ld. District Judge's Office is directed to check the draft notice and submit his report by the date fixed.

Let the draft notice be sent to Sheristadar of Ld. District Judge's Office along with relevant documents.

Ld. P.O, in charge of this vacant court, is on leave. I am in charge of this court today.

Fix 07.01.2026 for report of Sheristadar.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00825