

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**Other Suit (Will) – 02/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001504-2024**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 15**  
**Dated 29-01-2026**

Today is fixed for report of Sheristadar.

Hajiras are filed for the respective parties.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Sheristadar submits his report that the draft notice is found correct and the same may be approved for paper publication. Accordingly, the draft notice filed by the plaintiff is hereby approved for paper publication. Plaintiff is directed to publish the notice in any widely circulated newspaper and file the copy of paper publication on the next date positively.

Let the draft notice be handed over to the plaintiff on proper receipt.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 09.03.26 for filing copy of paper publication by the plaintiff.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899