

Other Suit - 02/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-001504-2024

Present: Sri Nirvan Khesong, District & Sessions Judge, Coochbehar.

Order No. 17
Dated 30.03.26

Today is fixed for filing copy of paper publication by the plaintiff.

Hajiras are filed on behalf of the respective parties.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Plaintiff files copy of paper publication today as per firisti. It appears that the approved notice was published in the newspaper namely 'Millenniumpost' published from Siliguri dated 11.02.26 and in the newspaper namely 'Aajkaal' published from Siliguri dated 11.02.26. Let the copies of paper publications be kept with the record. It is evident that more than 1 month has already been passed after the date of publication of the notice in the newspapers. None appears to contest the suit after publication of the notice. Let the suit be fixed for hearing.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 06.05.26 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00662